Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) RECORD	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	HDP Docket No. 4965-000168		
	US (3/29/2004)		
Tab settings    To the Honorable Commissioner of Patiens and Trademarks:	712457 Please Record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
\(\frac{1}{2} \frac{1}{2} \fra	rease record the attached original documents or copy thereor.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Richard Veil  Birgen Fleiner	Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Juligeri   leillei	Name: Pilz GmbH & Co.		
Additional name of conveying nativities attached TVes M.	Internal Address: Felix-Wankel-Str. 2		
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes  No	morral / dolodo. 1 clix Walliof St. 2		
, , , , , , , , , , , , ,			
3. Nature of conveyance:			
<u> </u>	Street Address:		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: 73760 Ostfildern Country: Germany		
Other	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No		
Execution Date: <u>11/26/2003</u>	100 23 100		
Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
10/717,785			
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
Name: Christopher M. Brock	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00		
Internal Address: <u>Harness</u> , <u>Dickey &amp; Pierce</u> , P.L.C,	☑ Enclosed		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: P.O. Box 828	The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees that may be required or credit any overpayments to Deposit		
	Account No. 08-0750. A duplicate copy of this sheet is enclosed.		
City: Bloomfield Hills State: MI Zip: 48303			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy			
is a true copy of the original document.  Christopher M. Brock  March 29, 2004			
Name of Person Signing Signature Date			
Total number of pages including c	over sheet, attachments, and documents:		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  10717785 Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office			

04/02/20

01 FC:8021

40.00 DP

P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

REEL: 015162 FRAME: 0426

US Attorney Docket No.: 4965-000168 EP Attorney Docket No.: 4035P130USCON

## **ASSIGNMENT**

I, as a below-named inventor, for One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid to me, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, have assigned and do hereby assign to:

Pilz GmbH & Co. Felix-Wankel-Str. 2

## 73760 Ostfildern Germany

a German Corporation (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter invented by Richard Veil, Jürgen Fleiner, and disclosed and claimed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America

	executed on even date herewith; or	
X	Serial No10/717,785 filed on	11/20/2003
entitled:		

Safety switching module and method for testing the switching-off ability of a switching element in a safety switching module

and signed by me on the date set forth below;

and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof.

I hereby authorize and request that the Patent Office Officials in the United States issue any and all of said Letters Patent or similar documents, when granted, to said Assignee, as the Assignee of our entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

Further, I agree that I will communicate to said Assignee, or its representatives, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisions, continuations, substitutions, and renewal reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary Assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said Assignee, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States.

The undersigned hereby authorizes the firm of HARNESS, DICKEY & PIERCE, P.L.C. Attorneys and Counselors to correct errors in this assignment or to insert any further U.S. Assignment

PATENT REEL: 015162 FRAME: 0427 US Attorney Docket No.: 4965-000168 EP Attorney Docket No.: 4035P130USCON

identification or other information necessary or desirable to make this assignment suitable for recordal in the United States Patent Office.

In Testimony Whereof, I hereunto set my hand.

## **SIGNATURES**

Inventor's Signature:	Bichard URCC	Date: 26, 11, 200 3
Typed Name:	Richard Veil	
Home Address:	Nauenerstr. 25, 70597 Stuttgart, Germany	_
Citizenship:	German	<del>_</del> _
Witness' Signature:	Je sele	Date: 26. 11. 2003
Typed Name:	Wolfgang Schüssele	
Inventor's Signature:	7.5e-	Date: 26.11.2003
Typed Name:	Jürgen Fleiner	
Home Address:	Gotlandstr. 11, 72768 Reutlingen, Germany	_
Citizenship:	German	<u>—</u> —
Witness' Signature:	Qui sele	Date: 26. M. 2003
Typed Name:	Wolfgang Schüssele	

U.S. Assignment

**RECORDED: 03/29/2004** 

Page 2

PATENT REEL: 015162 FRAME: 0428